
Registration dates 2025 

Last date for your application 
 

Date you will be added to the register 

Wednesday 11 December 2024 Thursday 2 January 2025 
Friday 10 January 2025 Monday 3 February 2025 
Friday 7 February 2025 Monday 3 March 2025 
Monday 10 March 2025 Tuesday 1 April 2025 
Wednesday 9 April 2025 Thursday 1 May 2025 
Friday 9 May 2025 Monday 2 June 2025 
Monday 9 June 2025 Tuesday 1 July 2025 
Thursday 10 July 2025 Friday 1 August 2025 
Friday 8 August 2025 Monday 1 September 2025 

 

Updates are suspended during October and November due to the annual canvass. 
Applications received between 9 August and 17 November will be added to the revised 
register when published on Monday 1 December 2025. 

Note: these are statutory dates set in law and cannot be changed.  

Section 13A(1), (2) and (3) of the Representation of the People Act 1983 (RPA 1983).  
 


